the additional work, as outlined in the attached Exhibit A (“Change Order 1”); and 

WHEREAS,  City staff and Crider & Crider believe Change Order 1 to the Agreement is necessary and 

appropriate; and 

WHEREAS, Change Order 1 is in the amount of One Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Four Hundred 

Forty-Four Dollars and Seventy Cents ($153,444.70), which would modify the existing 
Agreement with Crider & Crider from a total amount not to exceed One Million Six 
Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents 
($1,687,318.85) to One Million Eight Hundred Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-

[...]

1. The RDC reaffirms its support of the Project, as set forth in the Amended Form, and reiterates 
that it serves the public’s best interests. 

2. The RDC approves Addendum 2, attached as Exhibit B, and approves funding in an amount not 

to exceed Forty-Eight Thousand and Seven Hundred and Eighty-One Dollars ($48,781.00) for 
the environmental remediation services. 

3. The Payment authorized above may be made from the Consolidated TIF. The Controller shall 
make the determination of a specific funding source from the Consolidated TIF areas as requests 
for payment are received in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.